TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SERVICE LITHO-PRINT, INC.		01/08/2014	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	111 East Wisconsin Avenue		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76513175	FREE STICK
Serial Number:	75109444	EX-STATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051419.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. KATTMAN
Signature:	/dek/ TRADEMARK

900277074 REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0693

76513175

SS 455

Date:	01/13/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Chase Security Interest in Tradema	rks (executed)#page2.tif rks (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0694

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made by and between SERVICE LITHO-PRINT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business located at 50 West Fernau Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903 (the "Company") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., with a place of business at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (the "Lender").

The parties acknowledge and agree as follows:

- A. The Company has executed an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2010 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");
- B. The Company has adopted, used and is using its respective trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered with or applications therefore are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company hereby grants to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[signature page follows]

11112214

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0695

Dated as of January 8th, 2014.

SERVICE LITHO-PRINT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation
Name: Steve Blbwg Title: 280
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. BY
Name: Title:

SERVICE	LITHO-PRI	NT, INC., a	Wisconsin
corporation	\$		
BY			
Name:			
Title:			

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

RY

Nam¢: JACK Tule: √√

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Free Stick	76513175	May 9, 2003	2829646	April 6, 2004
Ex-Static	75109444	May 24, 1996	2052699	April 15, 1997

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 01/13/2014